

TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES, FLORIDA

NOTICE OF RUN-OFF ELECTION TO FILL THE VACANCY OF SEAT #6

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A RUN-OFF ELECTION WILL BE HELD WITHIN THE TOWN OF MIAMI LAKES ON TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2024 BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 7:00 A.M. THRU 7:00 P.M. TO FILL THE VACANCY OF SEAT 6, AS PER SECTION 2.5(C)II AND SECTION 5.1(C) OF THE TOWN CHARTER. ELECTORS ARE TO GO TO THEIR CORRESPONDING PRECINT TO VOTE.

Polling Places:

Pct.	Location	<u>Address</u>
305	Miami Lakes Branch Library	6699 Windmill Gate Road
306	Miami Lakes Middle School	6425 Miami Lakeway North
307	Miami Lakes United Methodist Church	14800 Ludlam Road
308	Miami Lakes K-8 Center	14250 NW 67 Avenue
352	Miami Lakes Community Center West	15151 NW 82 Avenue
385	Barbara Goleman Senior High School	14100 NW 89 Avenue
390	Bob Graham Education Center	15901 NW 79 Avenue

Gina M. Inguanzo Town Clerk